# **\$80,00 123744**

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
H20 Networks Group Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom	02/04/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	l3 Group Limited	
Street Address:	3 The Parks, Newton Le Willows	
City:	Haydock	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WA12 0JQ	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12374404	
Application Number:	12374410	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (401)273-4447

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4012734446

Email: cmb@barjos.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia M. Branca

Address Line 1: Barlow, Josephs & Holmes
Address Line 2: 101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia M. Branca

Total Attachments: 1

500801899

source=Certificate\_of\_Name\_Change#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022369 FRAME: 0650

OP \$80.00



## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 6587286

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

### **H2O NETWORKS GROUP LIMITED**

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

#### **13 GROUP LIMITED**

Given at Companies House on 4th February 2009



**RECORDED: 03/10/2009** 



PATENT REEL: 022369 FRAME: 0651